Patent Owner's Revocation of Power of Attorney and New Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.10(b)

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC AND AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS OF NEW YORK, LLC, Petitioners,

V.

ALMIRALL, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00608 Patent 9,161,926

PATENT OWNER'S REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Patent Owner Almirall, LLC ("Almirall") hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney granted in connection with the above-identified *inter partes* review proceeding, and hereby appoints the Practioners associated with Fenwick & West LLP, Customer Number 00758, including the following for lead and backup counsel:



# IPR2018-00608 Patent Owner's Revocation of Power of Attorney and New Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.10(b)

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
James Trainor (Reg. No. 52,297)	Ewa M. Davison (Reg. No. 74,498)
jtrainor@fenwick.com	edavison@fenwick.com
Postal and Hand Delivery Address	Elizabeth B. Hagan
FENWICK & WEST LLP	ehagan@fenwick.com
902 Broadway, Suite 14	Postal and Hand Delivery Address
New York, NY 10010-6035	FENWICK & WEST LLP
Tel: 212.921.2001	1191 Second Avenue, 10th Floor
	Seattle, WA 98101
	Tel: 206.389.4510

as its attorneys to prosecute the aforementioned *inter partes* review proceeding, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Almirall, LLC.

Please address all correspondence regarding this proceeding to lead and backup counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 29, 2018

/ Ron Meneges

Ron Meneges

President and General Manager

Almirall, LLC

Patent Owner



Patent Owner's Revocation of Power of Attorney and New Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.10(b)

## STATEMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(c)

Patent Owner: Almirall, LLC

Patent No.: 9,161,926 Issue Date: October 20, 2015
Titled: TOPICAL DAPSONE AND DAPSONE/DAPLENE COMPOSITIONS
AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

Almirall, LLC, a limited liability company, states that, for the patent identified above, it is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest. That interest is evidenced by a chain of title from inventors of the patent identified above to the current assignee as follows:

- From: Inventors Warner & Parashar To: Allergan, Inc.
   The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 033479, Frame 0112.
- From: Dow Pharmaceutical Sciences To: Allergan, Inc.
   The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 033479, Frame 0992.
- 3. From: Inventors Bhatt & Swaminathan To: Dow Pharmaceutical Sciences
  The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark
  Office at Reel 033479, Frame 0214.
- From: Inventors Warner & Parashar To: Allergan, Inc.
   The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 038397, Frame 0716.



Patent Owner's Revocation of Power of Attorney and New Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.10(b)

# STATEMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(c)

5. From: Inventors Bhatt & Swaminathan To: Dow Pharmaceutical Sciences

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 038397, Frame 0761.

6. From: Dow Pharmaceutical Sciences To: Allergan, Inc.

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 038397, Frame 0799.

7. From: Allergan, Inc.

To: Almirall, LLC

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 047132, Frame 0642.

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.

Date: October 29, 2018

Ron Meneges /
Ron Meneges
President and General Manager
Almirall, LLC
Patent Owner



Patent Owner's Revocation of Power of Attorney and New Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.10(b)

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that the foregoing Patent Owner's Revocation of Power of Attorney and New Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(B) was served by electronic mail on the following counsel of record for petitioner:

Dennies Varughese (dvarughe-PTAB@skgf.com) Adam C. LaRock (alarock-PTAB@skgf.com) PTAB@skgf.com Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Dated: October 29, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

FENWICK & WEST LLP

By: /James Trainor/
James Trainor (Reg. No. 52,297)

Attorneys for Patent Owner Almirall, LLC

